11-06-2001 Form PTO-1594 ΞT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200) 101888407 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) C.16 Name: The Active Network, Inc. Active.com Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1020 Prospect Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: La Jolla Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tes Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☐ Merger Assignment Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/833172 1,694,181 Additional number(s) attached Yes I No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Sharon K. Sandeen 365.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___ Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 801 K Street, 23rd Fl. Street Address: 500279 _ _{Zip:} 95814 City: Sacramento State: CA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

9. Statement and signature.

Duane Harlan

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0399

7-26-01

Attachment 4 to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

- A. Trademark Application No. 76/108,362
- B. Trademark Registration Nos.

2,041,732

2,115,058

2,302,013

2,310,318

2,327,240

2,336,104

2,360,649

2,362,856

2,369,165

2,369,166

2,383,735

78763101\00000039.WPD\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0400

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIST SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACTIVE.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACTIVE.COM, INC." TO "THE ACTIVE NETWORK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE RENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Daniet Smith Windows Socretary of State

3064968 8100 010245696 AUTHENTICATION: 1148479

DATE: 05-23-01

05/23/2001 WED 13:48 [TX/RX NO 5030] 2002

(WED) 5. 23' 01 13:57/ST. 13:55/NO. 4261090107 P

FROM CHARLES BACLET AND ASSOCIATES

....

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CONFORMETONS FILED 09:00 AM 05/22/2001 010243696 - 3064960

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF FIFTH AMENIED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ACTIVE.COM, INC.

Active.com, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Dolaware (the "Corporation"), DORS HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The original Cartificate of incorporation of this corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 6, 1999, under the name "RacoGate.com, Inc."
- 2. This corporation's Fifth Anusaded and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 22, 2000,
- 3. This corporation's Fifth Amended and Restand Certificate of Incorporation is hereby smended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in list thereof the following new Article I: "The name of this corporation (hereinather, the "Corporation") is The Active Network, Inc."
- 4. In lieu of a meeting and vote of the Board of Directors, said amendment was approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by written consent, in accordance with Section 141(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. In lieu of a meeting and voto of stockholders, said emendment was approved by the stockholders of the Corporation emitted to vote thereon by written consent, in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware Conjunction Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President and Chief Expressive Officer and 21 Liday of May, 2001.

ACTIVE COM, INC.

- Devil A Derta

President and Chief Executive Officer

QCOURMS INSTINGUAL (40EM) TUGO

05/23/2001 WED 13:48 TRADEMARK 2003

REEL: 002363 FRAME: 0402